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MINUTE FOR MEETINGS 
LEONARDO DA VINCI Partnership 

“EUROPE ELECTRIC CAR“ 
Frankfurt / Main 17-21 November 2012 
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MINUTE FOR MEETINGS 
LEONARDO DA VINCI Partnership 

“EUROPE ELECTRIC CAR“ 
 
Partners:              Škola za cestovni promet / School for Road Traffic and  Transportation, Croatia 
                            Contact: Mrs Snježana Kovač 
 
                            Kouvolan seudun ammattiopisto / Kouvola Region Vocational College    
                            Contact: Mrs Auli Haapajärvi 
 
                            Kroatische Wirtschaftsvereinigung e.V. / Croatian Business Association  
                            Contact: Mr Mario Šušak                       

 
 

Meeting Description First Project Meeting in Frankfurt on Main (Germany) 

Meeting hosted by Kroatische Wirtschaftsvereinigung e. V. 

 

Minute written by Natalija Cickovic 

 
 

Date / Place / Time Activities / Results / Points of importance 

 
ARRIVAL DAY 
(Croatian partner) 
Saturday 
17

th
 November 2012 

 
ARRIVAL DAY 
(Finland partner) 
Sunday 
18

th
 November 2012 

 
13.00 Organised 
Frankfurt sightseeing  
 
 
 

    20.00 Dinner 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Participants visited main points of Frankfurt by foot: Cathedral, Goethe house, 
Eurotower, Frankfurter Börse/ Frankfurt stock exchange);  
Results and importance: socio-cultural events are important part of every mobility 
for understanding other cultures and people 
 
Getting to know all partners in the project, presentation of the programme for the 
next day 
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Date / Place / Time Activities / Results / Points of importance 

WORKING DAY 
Monday 
19

th
 November 2012 

 
   Hotel Meeting Hall 

08:30 
 
Visit to Opel 
09.30-10.00 
10.00-11.00 
11.00-11.30 
11.30-12.45 
12.45  

 
 
   Visit to Hyundai 
   14.00-14.30 
   14.30-14.50 
   14.50-15.15 
   15.15-16.00 
   16.00-16.15  
   16.15 
   
 

 
 
 
 
WORKING  
DAY 
Tuesday 
20

th
 November 2012 

 
Hotel Meeting Hall 
09:00 
 
Visit to vocational 
school 
10.00-12.00 
 

   12.00-13.00 
13.00 
 
 

    15.00-17.00 
 
 
 
 
20.00 
 
 

    
 
 
 
   DEPARTURE DAY 

Wednesday 
21

th
 November 2012 

 

 
 
 
 
Meeting in front the hotel and going to Opel 
 

    
   Welcome and sign in Portal N20 
   Start of Opel Ampera presentation  
   Discussion and questions 

Lunch in Opel 
Sign out from Portal N20 and leaving 
 
 
 
Visit to Hyundai-Presentation Hyundai motor group 
Presentation on CO2  
Presentation powertrain 
Visiting Hyundai facilities 
Discussion and questions 
Leaving 
 
Results and importance: Visits to Opel and Hyundai were very important 
activities because the aim of the mobility were visits to producers of electric cars 
and collecting the information needed for further development of the project 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    
   Departure from the hotel to vocational school 

 

    

 

   Presentation of the Landesfachschule des Kfz-Gewerbes Hessen,  

   discussion and walk through the school 
Lunch in the school cantine 
Leaving 
 
 
 

  Visit to Klassikstadt Tesla 
 

   
 
   Giving the Certificates of Attendance to participants 

 
Results and importance: Job shadowing, new knowledge, insights in German 
educational system, models of electrical cars and other themes of importance to 
this project.  
 
 
 
Departure of participants 
 

 
 

 
 

 


