



MINUTE FOR MEETINGS LEONARDO DA VINCI Partnership "EUROPE ELECTRIC CAR"

Frankfurt / Main 17-21 November 2012



















MINUTE FOR MEETINGS LEONARDO DA VINCI Partnership "EUROPE ELECTRIC CAR"

Partners: Škola za cestovni promet / School for Road Traffic and Transportation, Croatia

Contact: Mrs Snježana Kovač

Kouvolan seudun ammattiopisto / Kouvola Region Vocational College

Contact: Mrs Auli Haapajärvi

Kroatische Wirtschaftsvereinigung e.V. / Croatian Business Association

Contact: Mr Mario Šušak

Meeting Description	First Project Meeting in Frankfurt on Main (Germany)
Meeting hosted by	Kroatische Wirtschaftsvereinigung e. V.

Minute written by	Natalija Cickovic
-------------------	-------------------

Date / Place / Time	Activities / Results / Points of importance
ARRIVAL DAY (Croatian partner) Saturday 17 th November 2012	
ARRIVAL DAY (Finland partner) Sunday 18 th November 2012	
13.00 Organised Frankfurt sightseeing	Participants visited main points of Frankfurt by foot: Cathedral, Goethe house, Eurotower, Frankfurter Börse/ Frankfurt stock exchange); Results and importance: socio-cultural events are important part of every mobility for understanding other cultures and people
20.00 Dinner	Getting to know all partners in the project, presentation of the programme for the next day

Date / Place / Time	Activities / Results / Points of importance
WORKING DAY Monday	
19 th November 2012	
Hotel Meeting Hall 08:30	Meeting in front the hotel and going to Opel
Visit to Opel 09.30-10.00 10.00-11.00 11.00-11.30 11.30-12.45 12.45	Welcome and sign in Portal N20 Start of Opel Ampera presentation Discussion and questions Lunch in Opel Sign out from Portal N20 and leaving
Visit to Hyundai 14.00-14.30 14.30-14.50 14.50-15.15 15.15-16.00 16.00-16.15	Visit to Hyundai-Presentation Hyundai motor group Presentation on CO2 Presentation powertrain Visiting Hyundai facilities Discussion and questions Leaving
	Results and importance: Visits to Opel and Hyundai were very important activities because the aim of the mobility were visits to producers of electric cars and collecting the information needed for further development of the project
WORKING DAY Tuesday 20 th November 2012	
Hotel Meeting Hall 09:00	Departure from the hotel to vocational school
Visit to vocational school 10.00-12.00	Presentation of the Landesfachschule des Kfz-Gewerbes Hessen, discussion and walk through the school Lunch in the school cantine
13.00	Leaving
15.00-17.00	Visit to Klassikstadt Tesla
20.00	Giving the Certificates of Attendance to participants Results and importance: Job shadowing, new knowledge, insights in German
	educational system, models of electrical cars and other themes of importance to this project.
DEPARTURE DAY Wednesday 21 th November 2012	Departure of participants